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Table 1017. Value of Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and New Orders 
by Industry: 2000 to 2009
[In billions of dollars (4,209 represents $4,209,000,000,000). Based on the Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders (M3) 
survey. See source for details]

Industry
2007 

NAICS 
code 1 2000  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  

SHIPMENTS

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 4,209 4,742 5,015 5,338 5,486 4,610
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 2,374 2,425 2,562 2,696 2,625 2,198
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 94 112 112 102 88 79
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 97 115 126 128 116 95
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 157 203 235 257 282 182
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 268 289 317 345 358 311
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 292 303 326 352 357 275
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 511 373 391 403 391 357
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 125 112 119 130 132 108
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 640 691 699 745 667 579
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 75 84 86 86 80 65
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 115 143 150 148 153 147
Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 1,835 2,317 2,453 2,642 2,862 2,412
  Food products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   311 435 532 537 590 649 636
  Beverages and tobacco products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    312 112 124 124 128 126 120
  Textile mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     313 52 42 39 36 32 25
  Textile product mills. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               314 34 35 33 29 27 22
  Apparel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315 60 31 30 24 20 16
  Leather and allied products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         316 10 6 6 6 5 5
  Paper products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  322 165 162 169 176 179 161
  Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        323 104 97 100 103 99 86
  Petroleum and coal products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        324 235 476 547 616 770 507
  Basic chemicals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  325 449 611 724 724 751 660
  Plastics and rubber products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        326 178 200 210 210 205 175

INVENTORIES 
(December 31)

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 470 461 510 548 545 497
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 298 276 309 327 330 288
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 10 12 12 12 10 8
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 10 10 12 12 13 11
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 22 26 32 34 34 27
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 34 36 42 44 47 39
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 49 43 51 53 56 49
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 63 44 45 45 47 43
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 15 12 14 15 16 13
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 69 65 74 83 79 73
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 8 8 8 8 7 6
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 18 20 19 20 21 19
Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 172 185 200 221 214 209
  Food products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   311 32 33 36 41 41 41
  Beverages and tobacco products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    312 14 14 15 16 16 16
  Textile mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     313 6 4 4 4 4 3
  Textile product mills. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               314 5 3 3 3 3 3
  Apparel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315 9 4 3 3 3 2
  Leather and allied products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         316 2 1 1 1 1 1
  Paper products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  322 15 14 15 15 15 14
  Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        323 6 6 6 6 6 5
  Petroleum and coal products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        324 13 27 30 41 32 39
  Basic chemicals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  325 52 58 66 70 72 67
  Plastics and rubber products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        326 18 19 20 21 21 18

NEW ORDERS

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 4,161 4,745 5,038 5,473 5,443 4,452
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 2,327 2,428 2,580 2,831 2,581 2,040
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 94 112 112 102 88 79
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 97 115 126 128 116 95
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 154 208 235 259 273 178
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 270 297 324 352 358 301
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 295 313 342 370 360 262
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 436 297 337 342 321 296
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 126 115 124 132 131 106
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 663 745 743 911 701 512
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 75 84 85 86 80 65
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 117 142 151 149 153 146

Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 1,835 2,317 2,453 2,642 2,862 2,412

  X Not applicable. 1 Based on the North American Industry Classification System, 2007; see text, this section and Section 15.
 Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Industrial Reports, Benchmark Report for Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and 

Orders: January 2004 Through December 2007 and U.S. Census Bureau, “Full Report on Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories 
and Orders,” February 2009–January 2010, <http://www.census.gov/manufacturing/m3/>. 


